

MHLA160000292010



Reg. Civil Suit No.17/2012
Dattatray Vs. Premalabai

:: ORDER BELOW EXH.148::

The application is filed by the plaintiff that defendant No.1 Premalabai Devidas Malshetwar died on 24/07/2024. Leaving behind legal heirs namely defendant No.2, 3 and heirs of pre-deceased son Dattatray Devidas Malshetwar i.e. plaintiff No.1, 2 and 3. Apart from plaintiffs and defendants there are no other legal heirs to the deceased Premalabai therefore her name be deleted from the suit.

2. Defendants have filed no objection.

3. Plaintiffs have produced death certificate of deceased Premalabai Devidas Malshetwar at Exh.147/1. It reveals that, deceased Premalabai Devidas Malshetwar died on 24/07/2024. Right to sue survives against surviving defendants therefore it is necessary to cause an entry to that effect be made on record. Hence, I proceed to pass following order:-

-:: ORDER ::-

1. The application at Exh.148 is allowed.
2. Plaintiffs to cause an entry of the death of defendant No.1 be made on record.

3. Plaintiffs to carry out consequential amendment accordingly.

(Dictated and pronounced in the open court.)

Place : Deoni
Date : 03.04.2025

(Atish Pralhad Kholam)
Civil Judge, Jr. Division,
Deoni.